
Monday Nov. 5 1ST DAY OF PRACTICE

Monday Nov. 12 HOME SCRIMMAGE 6:00 p.m.

Tuesday Nov. 20 HOME RHINELANDER JV2/JV/V 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Fri. & Sat. Nov. 23 & 24 Away Holiday Tournament (JV/V) @ Stoughton TBD

Tuesday Nov. 27 HOME LA CROSSE AQUINAS - JV2/JV/V 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Friday Nov. 30 Away La Crosse Central - JV2/JV/V 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Tuesday Dec. 4 HOME DC EVEREST JV/V  - Parents' Night 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Friday Dec. 7 Away Merrill - JV2/JV/V 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Friday Dec. 14 Away SPASH JV/V (Double Header w/Girls) 4:15/7:45 p.m.

Tuesday Dec. 18 HOME BAY PORT - JV2/JV/V 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Friday Dec. 21 HOME WAUSAU WEST JV/V - Jr. High Night 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Friday Dec. 28 Away Sentry Classic @ Stevens Point TBD

Saturday Dec. 29 Away Sentry Classic @ Stevens Point TBD

Friday Jan. 11 Away Wausau East JV/V 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Tuesday Jan. 15 HOME MARSHFIELD JV/V (Double Header w/Girls) 4:15/7:45 p.m.

Saturday Jan. 19 Away Oshkosh West - JV2/JV/V 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Tuesday Jan. 22 HOME EAU CLAIRE NORTH - JV2/JV/V - Sportainment Night 5:45/7:30 p.m.
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Friday Jan. 25 HOME MERRILL - JV2/JV/V - Youth Night 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Tuesday Jan. 29 Away Wausau West JV/V 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Friday Feb. 1 HOME SPASH JV/V (Double Header w/Girls) 4:15/7:45 p.m.

Friday Feb. 8 Away DC Everest JV/V 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Tuesday Feb. 12 HOME WAUSAU EAST JV/V - Senior Night 5:45/7:30 p.m.

Thursday Feb. 14  Away Marshfield JV/V (Double Header w/Girls) 4:15/7:45 p.m.

Tuesday Feb. 19 TBA Regional Semi @ TBA TBA

Fri./Sat. Feb. 22 & 23 TBA Regional Final @ TBA TBA

Thursday Feb. 28 Away Sectional Semi @ TBA TBA

Saturday March 2 Away Sectional Finals @ TBA TBA

Thurs., Fri., Sat.March 7 - 9 Away State Tournament @ Madison TBA

Head Coach:  Dan Witter


